

Response to: FOI\_22-23\_235

April 2022

## West Belfast Response Maintenance Delays

1. NIHE detail how many repair jobs are currently delayed/outstanding as of 20<sup>th</sup> February 2023 for the following areas; Twinbrook, Lagmore and Poleglass.

Timescales have been clarified as Emergency, Urgent and Routine.

Response maintenance delays

- Emergency 5 (due to access arrangements)
- Urgent 214
- Priority X 428
- 2. What Planned Scheme Works have been delayed in the last 12 months in the West Belfast Area
  - Bathroom/Kitchens (BKs)

Cherry/Aspen/Chestnutt Phase 1 Cherry/Aspen/Chestnutt Phase 2 Carrigart Bathrooms Westrock BK

## • Double Glazing

Dairyfarm Double Glazing Scheme West Belfast Double Glazing Scheme